

ADAP Advocacy Association PO Box 846 Nags Head, NC 27959

adapadvocacy.org

## **Board of Directors:**

Co-Chair William E. Arnold Washington, D.C.

Co-Chair Philip A. Haddad, M.D. Shreveport, LA

Secretary
Jen Laws
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Treasurer Wanda Brendle-Moss Winston-Salem, NC

Guy Anthony New York, NY

Elmer Cerano Lansing, MI

Eric Flowers Oakland, CA

Lyne Fortin Montreal, Canada

Hilary M. Hansen Washington, DC

Lisa Johnson-Lett Birmingham, AL

Theresa Nowlin Dorchester, MA

Glen Pietrandoni, R.Ph. Chicago, IL

Jennifer Vaughan Watsonville, CA

CEO Brandon M. Macsata Washington, D.C.

Directors Emeritus: Michelle Anderson John D. Kemp, Esq. Gary Rose – *in memoriam* Joyce Turner Keller Rani Whitfield, MD

## ADAP Advocacy Association is a Proud Partner of the SYNChronicity 2020 Virtual Conference

## SYNC 2020 to be held September 8th-11th

For Immediate Release: July 22, 2020

Media Contact: info@adapadvocacy.org

WASHINGTON, D.C. – The ADAP Advocacy Association today announced it is a proud partner of the **SYNChronicity 2020 Virtual Conference** (SYNC 2020), to be held September 8th-11th.

SYNC 2020, the national HIV, HCV, STI and LGBTQ health conference, is led by HealthHIV, HealthHCV, and the National Coalition for LGBT Health. Thousands of participants, including medical providers, healthcare workers, state, local and federal government officials, faith and community-based organizations, and others addressing HIV, HCV, STI, and LGBTQ health, will engage across dynamic sessions to "SYNC" systems, data, programs, models, interventions, and policies, addressing and creating targeted solutions in this dynamic healthcare environment.

SYNC 2020's program will feature 60+ sessions, including three Plenary Sessions, seven Institutes, and 44 Track Sessions (across 11 Tracks). More than 200 speakers will sync topics on HIV, HCV, STI and LGBTQ health.

SYNC 2020 attendees can earn FREE CE, CME, CNE, CHES, ASWB and ACPE credits (an estimated 13 to 30+ continuing education credits)! Jointly provided by the Postgraduate Institute for Medicine and HealthHIV, all CE, CME, CNE, CHES, ASWB and ACPE credits are supported, in part, by an independent educational grant from Merck.

Registration provides access to the entire conference program, including the pre-conference sessions and post conference on-demand access and follow-up materials, the virtual exhibit and poster halls, and the networking lounge. Register today at <a href="https://sync2020.org">https://sync2020.org</a>.

To learn more about the ADAP Advocacy Association, AIDS Drug Assistance Programs, or SYNC 2020, please email info@adapadvocacy.org.

## ####

About the ADAP Advocacy Association: The ADAP Advocacy Association mission is to promote and enhance the AIDS Drug Assistance Programs (ADAPs) and improves access to care for persons living with HIV/AIDS.

ada+® works with advocates, community, health care, government, patients, pharmaceutical companies and other stakeholders to raise awareness, offer patient educational programs, and foster greater community collaboration.